
       December 2024   At-A-Glance
     Monthly SummaryAuglaize County Residents Enrolled

Total Adults & Children Served

Adults (Ages 22+)

Children (Ages 0-21)

Birth to Age 3

Ages 3-5

Ages 6-21

December
2024

163

257

43

96

100

Level 1 Waivers

Self Waivers

-

-

7

1

I/O Waivers - 4 72

63

-

Developmental Specialists

Occupational Therapy

Physical Therapy

PLAY Project

63

9

1

25

-

-

8

-

-

-

-

-

Services Provided

Speech Therapy 25 - -

County
Board

Funded

- 5 23Adult Day Services: Non-Waivers

22+3-210-3

 » Collaborated with Homan 
Interiors to offer a sensory friendly 
hour for their annual Santa visit.  

     Welcome to the team!

 » We were excited to 
welcome Chrissy 
Lenhart as the new 
Individual Support 
Services Manager. 

 » 6 staff and Board President 
Kristi attended the OACB Annual 
Convention, participating in over 
40 sessions on topics ranging from 
Practicing Emotional Intelligence for 
Workplace Success to Advancing 
Milestones Through Neuroplasticity. 
Kristi also participated as the 
Auglaize County delegate at the 
annual delegate assembly and was 
selected as an 
OACB Board 
of Trustee, 
representing    
the West   
Central Region.

 » EI collaborated with area agencies 
and vendors for the Community 
Baby Shower for expectant mothers 
and those with children under 12 
months. 


