

## At-A-Glance

## Auglaize County Residents Enrolled

	otal Adults & Children Served	December 2024
	Adults (Ages 22+)	163
L	Children (Ages 0-21)	257
	Birth to Age 3	96
	Ages 3-5	43
	Ages 6-21	100

			Services Provided	0-3	3-21	22+
Coun Boar Funde			I/O Waivers	-	4	72
			Level 1 Waivers	-	7	63
			Self Waivers	-	1	-
	ſ	-	Adult Day Services: Non-Waivers	-	5	23
		-	Developmental Specialists	63	-	-
	~ I I	-	Occupational Therapy	9	-	-
		-	Physical Therapy	25	-	-
		<u> </u>	Speech Therapy	25	-	-
	l	<u> </u>	PLAY Project	1	8	-



## **Monthly Summary**

» Collaborated with Homan Interiors to offer a sensory friendly hour for their annual Santa visit.





» 6 staff and Board President
Kristi attended the OACB Annual
Convention, participating in over
40 sessions on topics ranging from
Practicing Emotional Intelligence for
Workplace Success to Advancing
Milestones Through Neuroplasticity.
Kristi also participated as the
Auglaize County delegate at the
annual delegate assembly and was

selected as an OACB Board of Trustee, representing the West Central Region.



» EI collaborated with area agencies and vendors for the Community Baby Shower for expectant mothers and those with children under 12 months.





## Welcome to the team!

» We were excited to welcome Chrissy Lenhart as the new Individual Support Services Manager.

